

Firelands Federal Credit Union | Mailing Address: P.O. Box 8005, Bellevue, OH 44811 | Phone: 1-800-276-5775

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Contact:

Melanie Myers, Communications Director Firelands Federal Credit Union Phone: 567-805-4205 Email: myersm@Firelandsfcu.org

May 23, 2024

## Firelands Federal Credit Union Hosts Free Photo Contest

BELLEVUE, Ohio – Firelands Federal Credit Union (Firelands FCU) is pleased to announce the "Firelands In Focus" photo contest aimed at celebrating the unique beauty of the region.

This contest provides a platform for local photographers of all skill levels to showcase the stunning landscapes and iconic landmarks that make the Firelands region special. Winning entries will be featured in the credit union's 2025 Annual Member Calendar.

## **Contest Details:**

- Participants may submit up to three photos.
- Submitted photos must have been taken in Erie, Huron, or Crawford County.
- Photos must be submitted as digital images using the registration form.
- Firelands FCU will select thirteen photos for calendar placement.
- Deadline to submit photos is July 31, 2024.

"We are excited to host this photo contest and look forward to seeing the Firelands region through the eyes of our community members," said Kelly Steele-Moore, VP Marketing at Firelands FCU. "This is a wonderful way to celebrate the unique beauty that makes the Firelands home to us all."

To enter your photos and view contest rules, visit <a href="https://bit.ly/FirelandsPhotoContest2024">https://bit.ly/FirelandsPhotoContest2024</a>.

**About Firelands FCU:** Firelands Federal Credit Union had its humble beginnings in 1955, when seven Nickel Plate Road employees joined together to form a financial savings club. When officially chartered in 1957, the credit union was open only to railroad employees, but in 1970, opened its membership to include anyone who lives or works in Erie, Huron and Crawford counties. Today, Firelands FCU serves over 35,859 members.

As a member-owned credit union, the earnings on Firelands FCU's business activities are returned to the member-owner in the form of higher earnings on savings, lower rates on loans, and a wide range of related financial services at the lowest possible cost. Learn more by visiting: <a href="https://www.firelandsfcu.org">www.firelandsfcu.org</a>.

###